

## Engineering cell Delhi Technological University

Shahbad Daulatpur, Bawana Road, Delhi-110042

File No: DTU/Engg.Cell/002645/2019-20/Civil/

Dated: 20-12-2019

## NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

The Executive Engineer, Engineering Cell DTU invites, on behalf of Delhi Technological University, sealed percentage rate short terms quotations from Civil Contractors up to 3:00 PM on 27/12/2019 for the following works, which shall be opened at 3:30 PM on the same day. Schedule of work along with terms and conditions can be obtained from office of the Executive Engineer on all working days by submitting an application along with a copy of G.S.T. No. and PAN Card up to 03:00 P.M. on 27/12/2019.

S. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Time Allowed	Last date of Receipt of Ouotation
1.	Lying of uPVC pipeline (100 mm dia) with fittings for water supply towards DSM building and Admin Block at DTU main Campus, Bawana Road.(Material shall be supplied by department free of cost).	2,57,1157	10 days	27-12-2019

## TERMS & CONDITIONS:

- 1. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications/manufacturer's specification.
- 2. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all the taxes and duties & nothing extra shall be paid.
- 3. The quotations which are issued from the office of EE shall only be accepted, quotations in other forms shall be summarily rejected without assigning any reasons.
- 4. No T&P shall be issued to the firm by the department.
- 5. All necessary recoveries shall be recovered from the bill.

Enclosure: Schedule of work.

Executive Engineer DTU Campus, Bawana Road Delhi

Copy to:-

1. Sr. Account Officer, DTU

2. A.E. (Civil)

3. Notice Board

Executive Engineer
DTU Campus, Bawana Road
Delhi

	Estimate						
S. No. a	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit	QTY.	RATE (Rs.)	AMOUNT Rs.		
	uPVC 100 mm pipeline lying work for STP treated water distribution as per direction of Engineer in Charge. (Pipe supplied by department free of cost)	Mtr.	630.00	290.10	182763.00		
2	Trenchless Pipe work	Mtr.	41.25	850.00	35063.00		
	D: 11 11 11						
3	Dismantling Work	Cum	6.50	1737.45	11293.00		
					-		
4	Providing connection for hydrent	Each	40.00	200.00	8000.00		
				Total	237119.00		
					227110 0		

Say

237119.00

ME. TENIT

Li Onfli Ani

E.E. DTU